

C.A.No. 1909 OF 2004  
ITEM No.6

Court No. 7

SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No.1909/2004( For Preliminary Hearing )

TRANS MEDITERRANEAN AIRWAYS

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

M/S. UNIVERSAL EXPORTS & ANR.

Respondent (s)

Date : 08/04/2004 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.N. VARIAVA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.K. SEMA

For Appellant (s)

Mr. Vinoo Bhagat, Adv.

For Respondent (s) Mr. K.C.Shiva Subramaniam, Adv.

Mr. S.Sukumaran, Adv.

Mr. K.Rajeev, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

We see no reason to interfere.

The Civil Appeal is dismissed.

No order as to costs.

Anita

(Jasbir Singh)  
Court Master

(Signed Order is placed on the file.)

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 1909 OF 2004

TRANS MEDITERRANEAN AIRWAYS  
...  
Appellant (s)

Versus

M/S. UNIVERSAL EXPORTS & ANR.  
...  
Respondent (s)

O R D E R

We see no reason to interfere.

The Civil Appeal is dismissed.

No order as to costs.

.....J.

(S.N.Variava)

.....J.

(H.K.Sema)

New Delhi,  
April 08, 2004.