

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 1909 OF 2004

TRANS MEDITERRANEAN AIRWAYS

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

M/S. UNIVERSAL EXPORTS & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for discharge of Advocate-on-Record)

Date: 06/08/2009 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.S. SIRPURKAR

For Appellant(s) Mr. Rutwik Panda, Adv.
for Mr. Vinoo Bhagat, Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. Raja Chatterjee, Adv.
Mr. G.S. Chatterjee, Adv.Mr. Siddhartha Dave, Adv.
Ms. Jemtiben A.O., Adv.
Mr. Senthil Jagadeesan, Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

An application has been filed by the Advocate-on-Record
appearing for the appellant for being discharged from this case.

The application is allowed. Mr. Vinoo Bhagat, Advocate is
discharged from the case.

Let notice issue to the appellant for making alternative
arrangement. Notice be made returnable within four weeks. List after four
weeks.

(Ajay Kr. Jain)
Court Master(Indu Satija)
Court Master