

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 1909 OF 2004

TRANS MEDITERRANEAN AIRWAYS Appellant (s)

VERSUS

M/S. UNIVERSAL EXPORTS & ANR. Respondent(s)

Date: 15/09/2010 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Vinoo Bhagat, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Raja Challerjee, Adv.
Mr. Sachin Das, Adv.
Ms. Puja Anand, Adv.
Mr. G.S. Chatterjee, Adv.

Mr. Siddhartha Dave, Adv.
Mr. Senthil Jagadeesan, Adv.
Ms. Jentiben A.O., Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The Appeal is dismissed for non-prosecution.

(Rajesh Dham)
Court Master

(Indu Satija)
Court Master

(signed order is placed on the file)
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 1909 OF 2004

TRANS MEDITERRANEAN AIRWAYS Appellant (s)

VERSUS

M/S. UNIVERSAL EXPORTS & ANR. Respondent(s)

O R D E R

Learned counsel for the appellant submits that he has

no instructions in the matter.

The Appeal is dismissed for non-prosecution.

.....J.
(MARKANDEY KATJU)

.....J.
(T.S. THAKUR)

NEW DELHI
SEPTEMBER 15, 2010.