

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 1909 OF 2004

TRANS MEDITERRANEAN AIRWAYS

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

M/S. UNIVERSAL EXPORTS & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With office report )

Date: 08/03/2011 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B. SUDERSHAN REDDY  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Vinoo Bhagat, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Raja Chatterjee, Adv.  
Mr. Shankar Divate, Adv.  
Ms. Puja Anand, adv.  
Mr. G.S. Chatterjee, Adv.

Mr. Siddhartha Dave, Adv.  
Ms. Jemtiben AO., Adv.  
Mr.Senthil Jagadeesan ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Having regard to the important issue that arises  
for our consideration, we have requested Mr. Shyam Divan,  
learned senior counsel, who is present in the Court, to  
assist the Court as the Amicus Curiae for which he readily  
agreed to do so.

Learned counsel for the appellant shall make  
available a set of all the relevant papers and the appeal  
paper books to the learned Amicus Curiae.

Stand over for four weeks.

(Sukhbir Paul Kaur)  
Court Master

(Renuka Sadana)  
Court Master