

ITEM NO.27

COURT NO.12

SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 1909 OF 2004

TRANS MEDITERRANEAN AIRWAYS

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

M/S. UNIVERSAL EXPORTS & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(Office Report for Directions)

Date: 26/11/2012 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GYAN SUDHA MISRA  
(In Chambers)

For Appellant(s) Mr. Vinoo Bhagat, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. G.S. Chatterjee, Adv. - for R-1 (N.P.)

Mr. Jemtiben, Adv. for R-2

Mr. Siddhartha Dave, Adv. for R-2

Mr. Senthil Jagadeesan, Adv. for R-2

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The Registry is directed to send a copy of the Office Report dated 16.10.2012 to Mr. G.S. Chatterjee, learned counsel for Respondent No. 1. It is informed by learned counsel for Respondent No. 2 that Respondent No. 1 is entitled to withdraw the amount and, therefore, counsel for Respondent No. 1 has to file an application for withdrawal of the amount.

Let this information be furnished to counsel for Respondent No.

1.

| (Jayant Kumar Arora)

| | (Indu Bala Kapur)

| Sr. P.A.

| | Court Master

|