

ITEM NO.30

COURT NO.14
(In Chambers)

SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO.1909 OF 2004

TRANS MEDITERRANEAN AIRWAYS

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

M/S. UNIVERSAL EXPORTS & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(Office report for directions)

Date: 17/04/2013 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI

For Appellant(s) Mr. Vinoo Bhagat,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. G.S. Chatterjee,Adv. (N/P)

Ms. Jemtiben Ao,Adv.
Mr. Siddhartha Dave,Adv.
Mr. Senthil Jagadeesan ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The matter will not called for any orders at this stage.
As and when Respondent No.1 files an application for withdrawal of
the amount, to which he is entitled, appropriate orders may be
passed.

[Alka Dudeja]
A.R.-cum-P.S.

[Sneha Lata Sharma]
Court Master