

ITEM NO.11

COURT NO.14

SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

Civil Appeal No(s). 1909/2004

TRANS MEDITERRANEAN AIRWAYS

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

M/S. UNIVERSAL EXPORTS & ANR.
[office report for directions]

Respondent(s)

Date : 12/11/2014 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH
[IN CHAMBER]

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Vinoo Bhagat, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. G. S. Chatterjee, Adv.

Mr. Senthil Jagadeesan, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Registry is directed to send a final notice to the respondent No. 1 requiring him to file an application for withdrawal of the amount within eight weeks from today and also intimating therein that in case there is no response from the respondent No. 1, the amount in question will be appropriated and utilised for legal service activities of the Supreme Court Legal Services Committee.

Office Report dated 13.10.2014 is ordered accordingly.

(PARDEEP KUMAR)
AR-cum-PS

(RENU DIWAN)
COURT MASTER

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Pardeep Kumar
Date: 2014.11.12
17:23:45 SAST
Reason: