

ITEM NO.1

COURT NO.5

SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A. 6/2014 in Civil Appeal No(s). 1909/2004

TRANS MEDITERRANEAN AIRWAYS

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

M/S. UNIVERSAL EXPORTS & ANR.
(for permission for withdrawal of amount)

Respondent(s)

Date : 24/02/2015 This application was called on for hearing
today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR
[IN CHAMBER]

For Appellant(s) Mr. Vinoo Bhagat, Adv. (Not present)

For Respondent(s) Mr. Piyush Sachdev, Adv.
(applicants) for Mr. G. S. Chatterjee, AOR (Not present)

Ms. Jentiben AO, Adv.
for Mr. Senthil Jagadeesan, AOR (Not present)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the applicants seeks permission to
withdraw the instant application with liberty to file a fresh
application for substituting the name of the respondent, and
consequential application for withdrawal of the amount.

Dismissed as withdrawn with liberty, as
afore-mentioned.

(Parveen Kr. Chawla)
Court Master

(Renu Diwan)
Court Master