

ITEM NO.1

COURT NO.1

SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A. 7-8 in Civil Appeal No(s). 1909/2004

TRANS MEDITERRANEAN AIRWAYS

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

M/S. UNIVERSAL EXPORTS & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(for substitution and withdrawal of amount and office report)

Date : 05/05/2015 These applications were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A. BOBDE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Vinoo Bhagat, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. _____, Adv. (Proxy, appearance not given)
for Mr. G. S. Chatterjee, Adv.

Mr. Siddhartha Dave, Adv.

Ms. Jemtiben, A.O., Adv.

Mr. Senthil Jagadeesan, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Application for substitution is rejected.

Amount lying in the suiter's fund be released in favour
of the Supreme Court Legal Services Committee/Authority.

(G.V.Ramana)
AR-cum-PS

(Vinod Kulvi)
Asstt.Registrar